submitted in lieu of Form 3160-5

	i.		
DEPARTMENT	OF	THE	INTERIOR-
BURRAU OF	LAN	ND MZ	NAGEMENT

	es and Reports on Wel	.ls : 9		
Type of Well GAS	070 FARMINGTO		5. 6.	Lease Number SF-078439 If Indian, All. or Tribe Name
. Name of Operator	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	7.	Unit Agreement Name
BURLINGTON	GAS COMPANY			
. Address & Phone No. of Operato	r		8.	Well Name & Number Johnston Federal #21
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM				API Well No. 30-045-26577
A. Location of Well, Footage, Sec 790' FSL, 790' FWL, Sec.33, T				Field and Pool Blanco Pictured Clif County and State San Juan Co, NM
.2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDI	CATE NATURE OF NOTICE	REPORT,	OTHER	DATA
Subsequent Report Final Abandonment	Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other -	Water	utine Shut o	Fracturing
3. Describe Proposed or Comple	ted Operations			
It is intended to plug and procedure and wellbore		cording to	the a	ttached
		DEG N APR	1 5 1	
				DINE:
		العا	II. 3	- 100
id. I hereby certify that the f	oregoing is true and	correct.		ate _4/7/98

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE

11-3-97

Johnston Federal #21 Blanco Pictured Cliffs 790' FSL and 790' FWL / SW, Sec. 33, T31N, R9W San Juan County, New Mexico

Note: All cement volumes use 100% excess outside pipe and 50' excess inside. The stabilizing wellbore fluid will be 8.3 ppg, sufficient to balance all exposed formation pressures.

- Install and test location rig anchors. Prepare blow pit. Comply with all NMOCD, BLM, and 1. Burlington safety regulations. Conduct safety meeting for all personnel on location. NU relief line. Blow down well and kill with water as necessary. ND wellhead and install cementing valve.
- Open bradenhead valve. Establish rate down 2-7/8" casing with 20 bbls water, record 2. pump rate and pressure. Monitor bradenhead for flow. If no flow or blow, then pump 6 7/8" RCN balls in additional water and monitor pressure, rate and volumes pumped, to confirm perforations are taking water and there is not a casing leak. If the bradenhead flows water or there are other indications of a casing leak, then MO and RU pulling unit to use 1-1/4" IJ tubing workstring to plug the well.
- Plug #1 (Pictured Cliffs perforations, Fruitland, Kirtland, Ojo Alamo and Nacimiento 3. tops, 3770' - Surface'): Establish rate into PC perforations with water. Mix and pump 108 sxs Class B cement (long plug, 20 % excess) and bullhead cement down 2-7/8" casing and do not displace. Double valve and shut in well. WOC. Tag cement.
- ND cementing valve and cut off wellhead. Fill 2-7/8" casing with cement as necessary. 4. Install P&A marker to comply with regulations. RD, MOL, cut off anchors, and restore location.

Recommended: M.E Huttile
Operations Engineer

Approval:

Proposed P&A

DPNO #22495-A

Blanco Pictured Cliffs

SW, Section 33, T-31-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM

Today's Date: 11/3/97 Spud: 10/10/85 Completed: 10/18/85

Elevation: 6453' (GL)

6458' (KB)

Logs: DIL; CDL-CNL

Workovers: None

12-1/4" Hole

Circulated Cement to Surface

8-5/8" 24#, J-55 Casing Set @ 299' Cmt with 325 cf (Circulated to Surface)

Ojo Alamo @ 1964'

Kirtland @ 2045'

Fruitland @ 2793'

7-7/8" Hole at 3230'

6-3/4" Hole

Pictured Cliffs @ 3240'

Plug #1 3277' - Surface Cmt with 108 sxs Class B, (long plug, 20% excess), do not displace.

Pictured Cliffs Perforations: 3259' - 3277'

2-7/8" 6.5#, N80 Casing Set @ 3403' Cmt with 620 sxs (1631 cf) Circulated Cement to Surface

TD 3430'

PBTD 3394

Current

DPNO #22495-A

Blanco Pictured Cliffs

SW, Section 33, T-31-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM

Today's Date: 11/3/97 Spud: 10/10/85 Completed: 10/18/85 Elevation: 6453' (GL) 6458' (KB)

Logs: DIL; CDL-CNL

Workovers: None

12-1/4" Hole

Circulated Cement to Surface

8-5/8" 24#, J-55 Casing Set @ 299' Cmt with 325 cf (Circulated to Surface)

Ojo Alamo @ 1964'

Kirtland @ 2045'

Fruitland @ 2793*

7-7/8" Hole at 3230'

6-3/4" Hole

Pictured Cliffs @ 3240'

PBTD 3394'

Pictured Cliffs Perforations: 3259' - 3277'

2-7/8" 6.5#, N80 Casing Set @ 3403' Crnt with 620 sxs (1631 ct) Circulated Cement to Surface

TD 3430'

District 1 PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals, & Natural Resources Department

Form C-104 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

District II P.O Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

PO Box 2088

5 Copies

PO Box 2088, Santa			OR AI		santa Fe, NN BLE AND A			TO TRA		_] AMMEND RT	DED REPORT		
*-				lame and Ad		<u>CITIOIGE</u>	2111011			GRID Number			
	_	Resourc	es Oil	& Gas						14538			
ł	ox 4289 ington,) , NM 874	99							n for Filing Cod			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 API N	Jumber	<u>.</u>		⁵ Poo	l Name			CO - 7/11/96 *Pool Code				
	30-045			BLAN	CO PICTURE		(GAS)		72359				
	⁷ Proper 007					rty Name I FEDERAL			۰۷	Vell Number #21			
II. 10 Surfa													
UI or lot no. M	Section 33	Townsl 03		ange 009W	Lot.Idn	Feet from the 790	North/South S	1	om the	East/West Line W	County SAN JUAN		
11 Bottom													
UI or lot no.	Section	Townsl	nip R	Lot.Idn	Feet from the	North/South	Line Feet fr	om the	East/West Line	County			
12 Lse Code	<u> </u>	Producing M	ethod Code	14 Gas Co	onnection Date	¹⁵ C-129 Permi	t Number	1º C-129 Eff	ective Date	r C-129 I	Expiration Date		
III. Oil and	d Gas Ti	ransporte	·s			I				!			
	sporter RID	19	Transporter and Addr		20 F	POD		²¹ O/G			TR Location scription		
	57	EL PASO	FIELD SERVI					G		M-33-T03			
		EL PASO	, TX 79978										
			•										
											-		
IV. Produ	ced Wat		<u> </u>			1	24 BOI	NIT OTD I	-4' 4 T	S			
		23 P	OD			24 POD ULSTR Location and Description							
V. Well C	ompletion of Date	on Data	26 Ready I)ate	27	TD	1	28 PBTD		29 Parfe	orations		
) 	u Daic		Roudy L	, u						1 11101 11101			
,	Hole Size	<u> </u>	31	Casing & Tu	bing Size	:	Depth Set		-	" Sacks Cen	nent		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					ļ				
			,										
					•								
	.				· .						·		
VI. Well 7	Cest Dat	2							<u> </u>				
³⁴ Date New Oi		" Gas Delive	ry Date	³6 Test E	Date	" Test Length		38 Tbg. Press	sure	3º Csg. Pr	essure		
4º Choke Size		41 Oil	<u></u>	42 Water	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	43 Gas		" AOF		45 Test Me	thod		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	.										
"I hereby certi with and that th knowledge and	e informatio				ve been complied e best of my		OIL CO	NSERVA	ATION	DIVISION			
Signature:	How &	lay				Approved by:	Frank	T. Chave	z				
Printed Name: Dolores Di	az					Title:	Distri	ct Superv	risor				
Title: Production	Associa	te				Approved Date	July 1	1, 1996					
Date: 7/11/96				Phone (505)	326-9700								
47 If this is a cha 14538 Meridian			OGRID num	ber and name	of the previous or	perator							
Pre	vious Opera	tor Signature				Printed Name		Title Date					
Signature:	How &	logs				Dolores Diaz		Production As	ssociate	7/11/96			

Submit 5 Conies Appropriate District Office DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Manural Resources Department

Form C-104 Revised 1-1-89 See Instructions at Bottom of Page

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Drawer DD, Astesia, NM \$8210			ox 2088 exico 87504-2088	015 00	NSERY	N DIVISI	ОИ
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410	1					ED	
I.	REQUEST		SLE AND AUTHORIZ		10	am 9 2	1
Operator	101	HANSPORT OIL	AND NATURAL GA		Pl No.	1.11 0 -	
Meridian Oil Inc.				30	-045-265	77	
Address		07400					
P. O. Box 4289, Far Resson(s) for Filing (Check proper box)	mington, NM	87499 .	Other (Please expla	nie)			
iew Well	Chang	s in Transporter of:	Other (1 rems says	20. ,			
Recompletice	Oil	Dry Gas	Effective 9	9/17/91			
Change in Operator X	Casingheed Gas	Condensate					
change of operator give same Uni	on Texas Pet	troleum Corp.;	P.O. Box 2120,	Houston	1. TX 77	252-2120	
L DESCRIPTION OF WELL	AND LEASE						
esse Name	Well 1 21	No. Pool Name, Includi	rictured Cliffs)	1	of Lease Federal or Fee		Na.
Johnston Federal		Branco (r	Tetarea criffs)	3000,	recentl or res	SF0784	+39
34	. 790	y y y S	790)	P 7	W	
<u> </u>	_ ·	rest trom 196	139 490		et From The _	 	Line
Section 33 Towns	uip 31N	Range	^{19W} , NMPM , Sar	n Juan			County
I. DESIGNATION OF TRAI	NCBODTED OF	OIL AND NATE	DAT. CAS				
lams of Authorized Transporter of Oil		decade	Address (Give address to w	tick approved	copy of this fo	rm is to be sent)
Meridian Oil Inc.			P.O. Box 4289,	Farming	ton, NM	87499	
isms of Authorized Treesporter of Casi	•	or Dry Gas 🔀	Address (Give address to w)
El Paso Natural Gas	Unit Sec.	Twp. Rgs.	P.O. Box 4990,	rarming When		87499	
ve incentes of teals.	1		le pro duranty dumants.		•		
this production is commingled with the	from any other lease	or pool, give comming	ing order number:	·			
V. COMPLETION DATA	10::		N. W. W.	D	Street Street	Como Distri	D'0' D'
Designate Type of Completion) - (X) Oii A	Veli Gas Weli	New Well Workover	Deepen	Plug Back	Same Ket v	Diff Res'v
ete Spudded	Date Compi. Read	y to Prod.	Total Depth		P.B.T.D.		
			Top Oil/Gas Pay				
levations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing	g Politica	Top Ources ray		Tubing Depti	1	
ALCUSTOS	<u> </u>				Depth Casing	Shoe	
10.00			CEMENTING RECOR		1 6	ACKE CENE	
HOLE SIZE	CASING 8	TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET			ACKS CEME	<u> </u>
					1		
TECT DATA AND DECIS	CERCOR ALLO	WARE C				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
. TEST DATA AND REQUE IL WELL (Test must be after			be equal to or exceed top alle	owable for this	ı depik gribe fi	r full 24 hojes	柳松
Date First New Oil Rua To Tank	Date of Test		Producing Method (Flow, pa	omp, gas lift, e	se)/	E. J. U	
					The Size		
angth of Test	Tubing Pressure		Casing Pressure		SEP	2 3 1991	4
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil - Bbls.		Water - Bbis.		Gae, MCF	ON. D	11/1
			·		1		10.
GAS WELL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			L	गडा. उ	
ctual Prod. Test - MCF/D	Leagth of Test		Bbis. Condensate/MMCF		Gravity of C	cedensere	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Casing Pressure (Shut-in)		Choke Size		<u> </u>
ming Method (pilot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (3045-W)	Caring Measure (min-m)				
L OPERATOR CERTIFIC	TATE OF COL	MPI IANCE					
I hereby certify that the rules and regr	ulations of the Oil Co	DANTYBUG	OIL CON	ISERV	ATION [DIVISIO	V
Division have been complied with an is true and complete to the best of my	d that the information	given above		S	EP 2 3 1	991	
The same and workings on the part of the	/	•••	Date Approve	d	401		
sesle Ha	hwan	1	B	7	\d	1	
Signature Leslie Kahwajy	7/7/	on Analyst	By	مسد	1.04		
Printed Name		Title	Title	SUPERV	ISOR DIS	TRICT #	3
9/20/91	505-32 6-		11110				
Date		Telephone No.	H .	والمؤوام	ger e gyan de g		

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104

- 1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance with Rule 111.
- 2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
- Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.
 Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

Submit 5 Comes
Appropriate District Office
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico

Submit 5 Cones Appropriate District Office		Enem	v. Mine	State of	f New Mexic	20			. Fo-	C-104
DISTRICT P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240					Natural Reson	ΛH	ACHEEO	ALTION D		md 1-1-89
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	l	OIL		P.O.	VATION Box 2088	DIVISI	ON RE	CEIVED	at B	ottom of Pag
DISTRICT III			Santa I	Fe, New	Mexico 87	504-20883	1 00T 1	2 PM :	1 09	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 874	110 RE(QUEST			ABLE AND					
I. Operator		TOT	RANSI	PORT	OIL AND N	ATURAL (HIZA HOI Bas	4		
Union Texas Pet	roloum					TIOTIAL		II API No.		
Address P.O. Box 2120										
Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box	Housto	n, le	xas /	77252-3						
New Well	-,	Change	in Trans	porter of:	_ 0	ther (Please ex	plain)			
Recompletion	Oil		☑ Dry (Gas 🗀						
If change of operator give name	Canage	send Gas	Cond	-	j					
and address of previous operator										
IL DESCRIPTION OF WEL	L AND L			BURN						
Johnston Fed		Well N	io. Pool 1 N/Pi	Name, lack ictured	ding Formation			of Lease	1	Lease No.
Location		- 21	W(F)	Icture	d Cliffs	!/	State	. Federal or I	SFC	78439
Unit Letter	:	190	Feat F	irom The _	S 1:-	ne and	90.	_	\.	
Section 33 Towns	3	IN		_	. /		·············	cet From The		Li
2 1041	_		Range				AN J	DAN		County
III. DESIGNATION OF TRA Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil		ER OF	OIL AN	D NATI	URAL GAS					
Meridian Oil Inc Name of Authorized Transporter of Casi	د. لكا				F.U. D	w <i>address to w</i> Box 4289,	rarmin	igton, N	M 87499)
El Paso Matural	Gas Co.		or Dry	Ges 💢	Address (Giv	e <i>address to</i> w lox 4990,	hick approved	copy of this	form 12 to be 3	est)
if well produces oil or tiquide, give location of traks.	Unit	Sec.	Twp.	Rge	is gas actuali		When		1 6/499	*
				1	i			• •		
f this production is commingled with the V. COMPLETION DATA	K MODE ESY OF	her lease o	r pool, giv	As commin	ding order much	ber:				
Designate Type of Completion	- 00	Oil We	II (Ges Well	New Well	Workover	Deepea	Phre Back	Same Res'v	bier n
Onte Spudded		pi. Ready	to Prod.		Total Depth			<u></u>		Diff Res'v
Devations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)								P.B.T.D.	•	
errados (Dr. RAB, KI, GK, etc.)	Name of P	roducing F	Offination		Top Oil/Gas P	ay.		Tubing Dep	h	
erf oracions		 						Depth Casin		
								Depth Case	Z 700¢	
HOLE SIZE	CAL	TUBING.	CASIN	IG AND	CEMENTIN		D			
	- CA	SING & I	UBING S	IZE	ļ <u> </u>	DEPTH SET			ACKS CEME	NT
										
					(
. TEST DATA AND REQUES	T FOR A	LLOW	ABLE		1					
IL WELL (Test ment be after r	recovery of loa	tal volume	of load or	and must	be equal to or e	zczed top ello:	vable for this	denth or he fi	r full 24 horo	
THE PIER NEW OIL KINE 10 1995	Date of Tes	•	•		Producing Met	hod (Flow, pun	φ, gas lift, et	e.)	- / /	.,
ength of Test	Tubing Pres	PETAS.			Casing Pressure	B		Choke Size		
cual Prod. During Test	1						:	C1022 5125		
I IVE THINK I CAL	Oil - Bbis.				Water - Bbis.			Gas- MCF		-
AS WELL			·				·			
mail Prod. Test - MCF/D	Length of To	esi	·	₋	Bbls. Condense	MM'-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Company of the Compan		·
Ring Method (pitot, back pr.)	1			i			. :	Gravity of Co		=
THERE (PERS, DECK PT.)	Tubing Proc	mire (Shul-	10)	i	Casing Pressure	(Shut-in)	i	Choke Size		
LOPERATOR CERTIFICA	ATE OF	COMP	LIANC	F			'			
I hereby certify that the rules and require	tions of the O	¥ C			01	IL CONS	SERVA	TION D	IVISION	J
Division have been complied with and this true and complete to the best of my kn	NAC the inform	MINOR gives	a above							
		Deller		- 1				A 110 0		
i Lii '	12 1	. Dellet.			Date A	Approved		_AUL Z	<u>8 1989</u>	
must	22	Dellet.				/pproved			A	,
Signatura Annette C. Bisby	26		Secr	trv	Date A	Approved		_AUG 2 	A	,
Signature Annette C. Bisby Printed Name 8-4-89	Env.	& Reg.	Title	try			3	۸) و	A	T#3

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104

1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance with Rule 111.

2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY POST OFFICE BOX 990 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

NOTICE OF	GAS CONNECTION	DAT	EJULY 23, 1986	
			··· T. CONN. T. CTUCK! TO D. DUDGU	. = = = =
THIS IS TO	NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION	ON COMMISSION IF	AAT CONNECTION FOR PERCH.	125 OF
•		:		
GAS FROM	UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM Operator	JOHNS	TON FEDERAL #21 Well Name	ı
	·	*		
95-907-		M St. 41 Contact	33-31-9 S-T-R	
Mater Co	ode Site Code	Well Unit	5-1-K	•
. B1	LANCO PICTURED CLIFFS		IL PASO NATURAL GAS	
	Peoi	1	iame of Purchaser	•
WAS MADE	ONJULY 8, 1986;	FIRST DELIVE	RYJULY 11, 1986	
	Date		Date Date	
AOF18				
AOF				
<i>a</i>				
CHOKE 17	<u>86 </u>			
		•		-
4		Purch	EL PASO NATURAL GAS	_
			1 · 1/ A · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•			kiri Maliwood ==	_
		Kepit		
				_
		Title	·•	
			•	
	•			
cc: OFER	ATOR CONSERVATION COMMISSION (2)		JULIAN DE ST	
PROD	UCTION CONTROL - El Paso		OIL CONTRACTOR	
	E DEVELOPMENT - El Paso RACT ADMINISTRATION - El Paso	1.45	C.S	
File				

STATE OF NEW MEXICO	
P. O. B. WARD OFFICE OIL CONVENIENCE SANTA FE, NE	A 710N DIVISION OX 2088 W MEXICO 87501 DEC 05
OPERATES REQUEST FO	OX 2088 W MEXICO 87501 DEC 05 1985 OR ALLOWABLE AND SPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS DIST. 3
Union Texas Petroleum Corporation	
375 U.S. Highway 64, Farmington, New Mexi	
New Well Champo in Transporter of:	Other (Please expisis) Dry Gas. Condensess
I change of ownership give name and address of previous owner	
I. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	
Johnston Federal 21 Pictured Cli	rederal
Unit Letter M : 790 Feet From The South	no and 790 Foot From The West
Line of Section 33 Township 31 North Range	9 West , NMPM. San Juan Cour
III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil (X) or Consensate (
Conoco Inc.	PO Box 1429, Bloomfield, N.M. 87413
Name of Authorized Transporter of Cosinghead Gas ar Dry Gas 📉	Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)
El Paso Natural Gas Co. Il well produces oil or liquids, Unit Sec. Twp. Rgs.	PO Box 4990 Farmington NM 87499
give location of tonks. M 1 33 1 31 9	No Approximately 12-15-85
f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:
NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.	112-11-85
7. CERTIFICATE OF COMPILANCE	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have een complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of	APPROYED <u>DEC 11,1985</u>
ly knowledge and belief.	BY Surviva
00 0 200	TITLE SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 1
_ S. K. In Tellette.	This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.
- Peaulo tore Technician	If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deeper well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviat tests taken on the well is accordance with RULE 111.
12-4-85	All sections of this form must be filled out completely for all able on new and recompleted wells.
(Date)	Fill out only Sections I. II. III. and VI for changes of own well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of conditi
	Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multi- completed wells.

Designate Type of Completi	oz — (X)	OII W	1000	N.	well	WOIZOVE	Despen	Plug Berry	Same Rea	→. † D
to Spunded	Des Com	L B	; X		X	1	1	•	į	
10-10-85		8-85	, to Prom.	T*	net Depth			P.B.T.D.		
(DF, RKB, RT. GR, etc.)	Name of Pr					<u>3430'</u>		ļ	33821	
6453' GR	1		Cliffs	Te	P-CIL/Co	•		Tuhing Dop		
foretions	1 1100	ureu	CITTS		321	0			N/A	
3259',60',65',66',67',	68',69',	70',7	'1',72',76	' and	32771			Depth Contr	7 Shoo	
		TUBIL	NG, CASING,	AND CE	LENTIN	C RECORD		 _	3403'	
HOLE SIZE	CASIA	IG. & T	UBING SIZE			DEPTH SE		, 		
12-1/4"		5/8"	24#						CX3 CEME	NT
7-7/8"		7/8"	6.5#			299		325	cu. ft.	
6-3/4"					· .			1 .		
0 3/ 7	<u> </u>	7/8"	6.5#	1		24021				
		7/8" Wabi	6.5#	e efter n		3403'	ورد و درو و	:	cu. ft.	
EST DATA AND REQUEST :		WABL	E (Test succe)			•		and seas be eq		••••
EST DATA AND REQUEST I IL WEIL First New Qui Ava To Tanks	FOR ALLO	WABL	E (Test succe)	Pre		tend volume il 24 hours) that (Fiese,)		and seas be eq		read
EST DATA AND REQUEST I IL WEIL Firm New Oil Rea To Tooks	FOR ALLO	WABL	E (Test succe)	Con	incing Me	tend volume il 24 hours) that (Fiese,)		and small be eq		read
EST DATA AND REQUEST I IL WEIL Firm New Oil Rea To Tooks	FOR ALLOY	WABL	E (Test succe)	Con	descript his	tend volume il 24 hours) that (Fiese,)		and small be eq		road
EST DATA AND REQUEST IN WEIL First New Oil Run To Tonks th of Toot If Prot. During Tost WELL	FOR ALLO	WABL	E (Test succe)	Con	incing Me	tend volume il 24 hours) that (Fiese,)		in steel		
EST DATA AND REQUEST ILL WEIL Firm New QLI Rea To Tonks th of Test th Prest, During Test WEIL	FOR ALLO	WABI	E (Test succe)	Com	ing Press	teent volume il 24 hours) that (Flass,)		Chase Size		read
EST DATA AND REQUEST IN WEIL WEIL Prod. During Test WEIL 1 Prod. Test-MCF/D 1786	FOR ALLOV Detto of Test Tuning Press Cill-Bhia.	WABI	E (Post susse hable for this	Com	ing Press	tend volume il 24 hours) that (Fiese,)		in steel		
EST DATA AND REQUEST IL WEIL FIRM Now QU Ave To Tonks th of Toot WELL H Prod. Doring Tost 1786	FOR ALLOV Dette of Tast Tuning Press Oil-Shia.	WABI	E (Post susse hable for this	Com	ing Proce	teent volume il 24 hours) that (Flass,)	ramp, pao lif	Chase Size		·

(formerly 9-330)	DEPAF	RTM	NITED ENT O JOF LAI	FTH	IE IN	ITERIO		#i rus	ATE" office in- rings on the suici	Expir	es August 31, 1985
	MPLETIO	V OR	RECO	MPLET	ION	REPORT	AN	19	β ÷ π		N, ALLOTTRE OR TRING NAME
L TYPE OF WE	MPLETION:	ELL	WELL C	_	DRY	Other	}₹ () (6 198	35	7. I'NIT AGE	TERMENT NAME
WELL X	OVEN E	N	BACK	D15	IVR.	Other		70 150	·	N. PARM UR	LEASE NAMB
2. NAME OF OPERA						BUREAU	OF LAI	ND MAN	GEMENT		ton Federal
J. APPRESE OF UPS	<u>Texas Petr</u>	<u>oleum</u>	Corpor	ation		FARMIN	GTON	RESCUR	CE AREA	9. WELL NO	•
	S. Highway	ε 4 .	- Farm	ington	Mou	Movico	0740	.1		21 10. FIELD A	ND POOL, OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WE	LL (Report loca.	tion clea	rly and in a	CCOrdanc	e with a	ny State requi	rementa)*		Blanco	Pictured Cliffs
At surface 7	90' FSL an	d 790	FWL					•		* ***	R., M., OR SLOCK AND BURYEY
At top prod. in	terval reported l	oelo w	· · ·	Cale -		المستال المستال				•	
At total depth			<u></u>			MOISH				Saa 22	TOTAL DOLL NADA
			7.7°	14. PE	BNIT NO		DATE I	BUZD		12. COUNTY	T31N, R9W, NMPM OR 13. STATE
										San Jua	an N. M.
5. DATE SPUDDED	16. DATE T.D.		1			to prod.) 18				r, GR, ETC.)*	19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD
10-10-85	10-14		7.P., MD 4 1	/18/85		TIPLE COMPL.		53' G			6458'
3430'	1	3382			HOW. X	N/A	.	23. INTE	LZO BY	0-3430	CABLE TOOLS N/A
24. PRODUCING INTE				BOTTOM,	NAME (<u>→ </u>	0-3430	25. WAS DIRECTIONAL
3250! _ 3	277' Pictu	rad C	liffc								SURVEY MADE
									_		No
6. TYPE ELECTRIC					-						27. WAS WELL CORED
DIL W/GR;	CDL-CNL w	/cal	CAST	VC PECO	BD / Par	oort all strings			·		No.
CABING SIZE	WEIGHT, LB.	/FT.	DEPTH SET			LE SIZE	Set IN		ENTING R	ECORD	AMOUNT PULLED
8-5/8"	24#		2	99']	2-1/4"		S	ee Att	ached	
						"to3230'			Supple	ement	
2-7/8"	6.5#		34	03'	<u>6-3/4</u>	"to3430"			·		
9.		LINER	RECORD		<u> </u>	!	1 3	30.	TI	BING RECO)RTı -
SIZE	TOP (MD)	BOTTO	M (MD)	SACKS CE	*TRIM	SCREEN (MI		SIZE		PTH SET (M	
			#8 t	<i>Д</i> 4				none			
1. PERFORATION REC	corn (Internal a			14.7 (1.1 h		7°					
. I = APORATION ALC	01b (1mie/001, 2	at une		Des	***	32					SQUEEZE, ETC.
See Atta	ched Suppl	ement	OIL		1 1995	DEPTH INT					D OF MATERIAL USED
	2.1.1		OIL	$C \cap A$, , ,		266 0	ILLaci	eu sui	plement	
				DIST	1. D/	1					
3.*	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			.07.	.3	I .					
ATE PIRET PRODUCTI	ON PROD	UCTION I	AETHOD (FI	owing, ga	ift, p	OUCTION	and typ	e of pum	p)	WELL	STATUS (Producing or
10-10-85	-		owina							ahus	S.I.
TE OF TEST	HOURS TESTED		OKE SIZE	PROD'N		OIL-BEL.		OKSNC	r.	WATER-BBL	
11-14-85	3	-	3/4"	<u> </u>		0		223		0	N/A
-N/A	CABING PRESSU	24-	CULATED HOUR RATE	011.—8	∎1 O	GA8—1	786	1	WATERH	BL.	OIL GRAWITY-API (CORR.)
	140 F1 nwi	7161 1 -		ł	5	1	100	1	0		N/A
DISPOSITION OF GA	140 Flowi		nted, etc.)						1	TEST WITHES	SED BY
			nted, etc.)								Clevenger
Vented LIST OF ATTACHM	AS (Sold, used for		nted, etc.)								and the second s
Vented	IENTE		·	ormation	is comp	lete and corre	ct as d	etermine		Connie	Clevenger
Vented LIST OF ATTACHM I tems 28,3	IENTE	fuel, ve	·			lete and corre			d from all	Connie	Cl'evenger
Vented List of ATTACHM I tems 28,3	IENTE	fuel, ve	·			ete and corre			d from all	Connie	Cl'evenger

	`a • _u	Kirtland Fruitland Pictured Cliff Lewis Shale	Ojo Alamo	37. SUMMARY OF POR drill-stem, tests, in recoveries):
, .		2012' · · · 2955' · · 3210' · · · 3370'	n 1981 .	COUS ZONES: (She cluding depth int
		2032! 2994! 3240! 3408!	1992'	erval tested, cut
		Water (Water-Gas Gas Water	Water	SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: (Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals; and all drill-stem, tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries):
		Ojo Alamo Kirtland Fruitland Pictured Cliffs Lewis Shale	NAME	38. GEOL
		1981 2012 2955 3210 3370	MEAS, DEPTH	GEOLOGIC MARKERS
-			TRUE VERT. DEPTH	

Supplement to Completion Report Johnston Federal #21

Item #28: Cementing Record

- Cemented 8-5/8" casing with 275 sks (325 cuft) Class B, 2% CaCl2, 1/4# flocele/sk and circulated 15 BBL cement to surface.
- 2. Cemented 2-7/8" long string with 520 sks (1492 cuft) 65/35 poz, 12% Gel, 12-1/4# Gilsonite/sk, followed by 100 sks (139 cuft) 50/50 poz, 2% Gel, 6-1/4# Gilsonite/sk., 10# salt/sk., and circulated 15 BBL cement to surface.

Item #31: Perforation

1. Perforated Pictured CLiffs with 12 shots, at 3259', 60', 65', 66', 6 68', 69', 70', 71', 72', 76', and 3277'; broke down perforations with 1 BBL 7-1/2% Acetic Acid on plug.

Item # 32: Treatment

1. Spearheaded fracture with 700 gal 15% HCL, and foam fractured Picture Cliffs formation with 46,800 gal 70% quality foam w/60,000 lbs. 20/4 mesh sand.

MULTIPOINT AND ONE BOINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL

Typ	e Test			······································					19 1 16							•
	ĮΣ	Initia	l		A	nnual			Spe	cial	THE DO		-5			
Con	nier /	Perfor	Per	tioleun	۔	Conne	ction Pa	40 M	atur	DS.			i Di	11.01		
Poo	100	·,	_			Forma	tion		Clif	//	, =			Unit		าวเ ด เม
	lanco		1	Total Depth		171	elu	lug ingen	TO		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
11	0// 8/	85		34	ろわ			iug Back スコ	29/		Lievation 4	on <	10		Lease No	erme L
Csq	. Size	WI.		d	Set	Al	Р	3 3) / / ns:		Ψ /,	<u> </u>	6.R	Well No	ndan	Federal
2	875	6.5	0	2.44	<u> </u>	<u>340.</u>	3 5	rom 3	3259	7 То	32	77	,	2	/	
1 mg	no-			a «	Set	At .	- 1	erforation	ne;	Т	_			Unit	Sec.	Twp. Rge.
Typ	e Well - Sing	ie – Brad	enhead	C.C. or G.	0. Mu	itipie			Packer Se		, 			County	<i>33</i> .	3/N 9W
	Sing Juding Thru	de							. Λ	1/4	4			La	0. 4	
F,too	ducing Thru			oir Temp. °F	1	Mean An	nuai T	emp. °F	Baro. Pre	88	Pa			State	1.1	
	sin) н		Gq		% CO 2		% N 2		% H ₂ S		Prove		Neu		thes.
7	247			0.65		<i>x</i> 00 2		7.1.2		~ 11 ₂ 3		71000		Meter	Aun	laps
			FL	OW DATA					TUB	ING	DATA		CA	SING	DATA	Duration
NO.	Prover Line	x C	Orifice Size	Press.		Diff.		Temp.	Press	٠.	Tem	р.	Pres		Temp.	of
SI	Size		14"	p.s.i.g.		hw		*F	p.s.i.	Ģ.	•F	ļ_	p.s.1		*F	Flow
1.	<u>a</u>		/ 7	 	\dashv								110 14	_	8/°	7 days
2.					_						ļ		/7	$\frac{O}{1}$	8/_	SAUCIA
3.																
4.		_														
5.				<u> </u>												
					$\overline{}$	RAIL	<u> </u>	1	CALCUL	ATIC						
NO.	Coeffic (24 Ho		-	$\sqrt{h_{\mathbf{w}}P_{\mathbf{m}}}$	•	Press Pn		F	Temp. actor Fl.		Gravity Factor Fa		Con	uper press. or, Fpv	R	Q, McId
1	12.3	650				15.		1	804	0.	960	59	1.0		 	786
2.													-			
3. 4.			<u> </u>					-					· <u>*</u>		_	
5.								 		-			$\frac{J}{J}$	- 17 F	}}	
NO.	P _t	Temp.	•R	T _E		z	Gas L	lquid Hyc	irocarbon F	iotio _	11.	79 4	1000		4.27	Mci/bbi.
		<u> </u>					A.P.1.	Gravity (of Liquid to	lydroc	arbons .		~ ~			Deg.
1. 2.		-					Specif	ic Gravit	y Separato	Gas_			B. J.	7	 x x x	XXXXXX
3.								ic Gr av it il Pressu	y Flowing							
2. 3. 4. 5. Pc_									rature						R	P.S.I.A.
5.	1//2	P 2 /	7 7 7	15111												
NOT	///2 P,²	_ Pc ² /	x 36	2,2,47 P.2	P. 2	P. 2	(1) <u> </u>	Pe 2	= /	1.0	190		(2)	Pc ²]n_	1.0/6/
1		150	2 /	23/04	1.21	3.440	,	Pc ² - Pc ²					, F	2 - F _w 2] -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2					,		•	_		_			_		7	•
3		 					AOF =	0 _	P ₂ ² = P ₂ ²	_ n =	18	15				
5								L	P2 - R2	١						<i></i>
	olute Open F	low		<u></u>				hints s	P 15.025	A1	(6) -					0.85
	orks:									vudio	of Slop	~ -			Slope	, n <u> </u>
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									•.
Appr	oved By Di	vision		Conduct	ed By:	· · /	leno	man	Calculate	a By:	in	B	Also	Checked	By:	

(Formerly	ريدد <u>.</u> ب		AU OF LAND MA			•	SF - 078439	AND SHELAL NO.
	SUND	RY NO	TICES AND R	EPORTS	ON WELLS		6. IF INDIAR, ALLOTTE	S OR TRIBE HAME
(D					back tors Offerent reserving	roir.	_	•
OIL	CA.		្រាំ្រ	1.7.7.2.2.			7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA	IME .
WELL 2. HAME C	OF OPERATOR	A) OTHER	1679	MON Fix	335 / 		S. PARM OR LEASE NAI	42
	on Texas Po	etroleum	11/3		CIN ENVISION		Johnson Fede	eral
375	U.S. High	way 64 -	· rarmington.	New Mex	1 co ` 8/401		9. WELL NO.	
LOCATIO	on or WELL (Reposition of the series of the	ort location	iearly and in accord	ance with any	State requirements.*		10. FIELD AND POOL, O	# WILDCAT
At lun		' FSL and	1 790 FWL	الما الما فيهيني	RECEIV		Blanco Pictu 11. amc. T. R. M., on a surver on ama	E.K. AND
					OCT 30 198	85	Sec. 33, T31N	I, R9W, NMPI
4. PERMIT	NO.		15. ELEVATIONS (SI 6453 GR		BUREAU OF LAND MAN		San Juan	NM
3.		Check A;	opropriate Box To	Indicate N	lature of Notice, Res		other Data	
	TON	TCE OF INTEN			1		THAT REPORT OF:	
	FATER SEUT-OFF		PULL OR ALTER CASIN	ra	WATER SHUT-OFF		BEPAIRING W	TREET.
	OR ACIDEZE		MULTIPLE COMPLETE		PRACTURE TREATM SECOTING OR ACID		TEXALING CA	
REPAIR	WELL		HANGE PLANE		(Other)		KEW MODINASA	-
Other	E PROPOSED OF CO	WPLETED OPE	PATIONE (Clearly see	(A 21) 200012-00	Completion	or recompte	of multiple completion of etion Report and Log for	m.)
propo nent t	sed work. If we to this work.)	ell is directio	nally drilled, give a	ibeur/ace local	C-details, and give pertin ions and measured and t	rue vertical	including estimated date I depths for all markers	of starting and and sones pro-
1.	Spudded 12	2-1/4" su	rface hole at	4:45 pm	. 10-10-85.			
2.	·		rface hole to	•				
3.	Ran 7 joir	nts of 8-	5/8" 24# J-55	St&C cas	sing, set at 299	' RKB.		-
4.	Cemented v	vith 275 ment to s	sks (325 cuft urface. Plug	:) Class E down at	3, 2% CaCl ₂ , 1/4# 12:15 am. W.O.C.	# floce	le/sk and circul	ated
5.	Test casin	ng to 1 00	0 psi. Held 3	O min. o	ay!			
6.	Drill 7-7, T.D. Read	/8" hole ch T.D. c	to 3230', tri n 10-14-85.	p to char	nge to 6-3/4" bit	t; dril	1 6-3/4" hole to	3430'
7.	Logged ho	le with D	il From 3438'	to 312'	and CDL-CNL-CAL	GR from	m 3441' to 2000'	i 4
8.	Ran 109 jo 3394' KB.	oints, 2-	7/8" 6.5# N-8	0 casing	louded at 3403'	KB with	h float collar a	it
9.	Gilsonite	/sk, foll	owed by 100 s	ks (139 d	s (1492 cuft) 65, cuft) 50/50 poz, cement to surfa	2% Ge1	, 6-1/4# Gilsoni	ite/
10.					of plug and press	-	•	
	•		,a	·			·	
I hereby	certify that the	Loregoing is	trat and Sorrect				~	
SIGNED	216	Za -		rırız Regi	ılatory Technicia	an	10-24	1-85
(This spe	ace for Federal	or State office				<u> </u>	TO MARKET FOR THE	KECUKU —
∆PPRO ▼		·		fitle	以中国是十二		DATE:	:CZ
CONDIT	IONS OF APPRO	OVAL, IF AN	nr:		NOV 31 198	35	- ~ A.B	2
			,		CH COM. D	DIV	FARE	Asympton A
			*See	2	on Reverse Side	- · •		
18 13 11 1	S.C. Section 10	001 makes	it a deime for serv	NMOC)/: 2 :			

Foru 3160-(November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

SIZE OF HOLE

9 - 7/8

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SUBMIT-IN TRIPLICATE

(Other instructions on

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires August 31, 1985

LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

	OF LAND MANAG	1 1 1 1	"	SF 078439
APPLICATION FOR PERM	IT TO DRILL, D	EEPEN, OR PLUG	BACK	S. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTES OR TRIBE NAME
DRILL X	DEEPEN [we's start		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
OIL GAS WELL X OTHE	i R	SINGLE MULTIZONE	PLB 🗌	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Union Texas Petroleum Corporation 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR				Johnston Federal 9. WELL NO.
P.O. Box 1290, Farmington LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clear) At surface 790' FSL; 790' 1	£2	37499 b any State requirements.*)		21 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT Blanco Pictured Clif 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK.
At proposed prod. zone Same as	above	APR 1-1 1985	ļ	M Sec. 33, T31N-R9W NMP
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE ON DECIMAL CENTENT				12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
9 miles Northeast of Atzec	New Mexico	n tina na manana na m 		San Juan NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any)	790' 790'	16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 2434.23		F ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL SW/4 157.96
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION® TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT.		19. PROPOSED DEPTH 3430 ** RATIONS AUTHORIZED ARE	ĺ	TOR CABLE TOOLS
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, et 6453 GR (Ungraded)	200750110 (OMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED		22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* April 25, 1985
23.		SOURTHEIAI2		

Proposed Production String Cement: Cement with approximately 1101 cu.ft. of 50-50 poz mix with 2% Gel, 625# of Kolite, 10% salt followed by 120 cu.ft. of CL "B" cement to circulate to the surface.

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

SETTING DEPTH

300'

34301

It is requested that this well be approved to the above described program. The well will be perforated and fractured in the Pictured Cliff zone and cleaned up. The wellhead will be nippled down as a tubingless completion and connected to a gathering system.

WEIGHT PER FOOT

26.40#

6.50#

This gas has previously been dedicated to a transporter.

7-5/8"H-40

2-7/8"J-55



This action is subject to administrative appeal pursuant to 30 CFR 290.

226 cu.ft. CL "B" 2% CaCl

see below

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

preventer program, if any.	-a/	
SIGNED Lidy / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Area Operations Mar	7
(This space for Federal or State office use)		APPROVED
PERMIT NO.	APPROVAL DATE	AS AMENDED
APPROVED BY	TITLE	DATE OCT 02 1985
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		/s/ J. Stan McKee
OK,	NMOC	FILM. MILLENBACH AREA MANAGER
A S	*See Instructions On Reverse Side	AREA MANAGER

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION JOHNSTON FED Juli Leller 9 WEST SAN JUAN 31 NORTH Actual Fastage Location of Wells WEST 790 SOUTH feet from the Dedicated Acreoger Fround Level Elev. Blanco Ext SW/4 157.96 Pictured Cliffs 6453 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to work interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been cons dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ X No Il answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side this form if necessary.) Union Texas Petroleum Corporation No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizati forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Comm 589°37'W 5236,44' CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the Information of APR 1.1 1985 BURIAU OF ! 100 Rudy D. Motto Area Operations Manager Compony Union Texas Petroleum April 9, 1985 N89 44 48 E I hereby carrify that the well locat and/or Land Surveyo George R. Tompkins